Guidelines concerning "Conflict minerals"



Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG • P.O. Box 350138 • D-47032 Duisburg

Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG Kulturstraße 49 D-47055 Duisburg

Tel. +49 203 9984-0 Fax +49 203 9984-155

email@brabender-technologie.com www.brabender-technologie.com

Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG company guidelines concerning "Conflict minerals"

The compliance with legal provisions is an important basis of the company guidelines of Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG. Fair and trusting behaviour with our customers, suppliers, employees and the social environment is just as much an inherent factor as the avoidance of corruption and the strict orientation towards the principles of sustainability.

We observe the acting of the US authorities concerning the Dodd-Frank Act, section 1502, to control trading in "conflict minerals".

Conflict minerals as defined by the Dodd-Frank Act are the raw materials tantalum, tin, gold and tungsten, if the latter are originating from the Democratic Republic of Congo and its neighbours. Due to the conflicts which continue to affect that region the regulation has the purpose to prevent the financing of armed groups in the DR Congo from the revenues of raw material extraction and trade.

Listed companies that are subject to reporting according to US legislation, have to report annually whether they use so-called "conflict minerals" in their products.

At present, Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG is not subject to the regulations of the Dodd-Frank Act. However, we support our customers in complying with the obligations resulting therefrom.

Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG does not purchase any of the mentioned raw materials directly from the DR Congo or neighbouring states.

As a manufacturer of weigh-feeders, metering machines and discharge devices we purchase our mechanical engineering components from well-known distributors and reputable manufacturers (a large number of the manufacturers are engaged with the EICC) on the global market.

According to the current situation Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG has no reason to believe that the products employed by Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG contain "conflict minerals" as defined in section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Act.

Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG

Duisburg 09th January 2019



Commerzbank AG
IBAN: DE10 3508 0070 0204 2423 00
BIC: COBADEFF350

General partner: Brabender Technologie Verwaltungs-GmbH, D.C. of Duisburg HRB 24585, Stanislaus Benecke General manager: Bruno Dautzenberg, Dr. Günter Kuhlmann Sparkasse Duisburg IBAN: DE27 3505 0000 0211 0053 19 BIC: DUISDE33XXX

Deutsche Bank AG IBAN: DE51 3507 0030 0304 5440 00 BIC: DEUTDEDE350

Headquarters: Duisburg Distr. Court of Duisburg HRA 2159 VAT.no.: DE121323885 / EORI: DE2452286